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Zoo New England (ZNE) is the non-profit organization 
responsible for the operation of Franklin Park Zoo in 
Boston and Stone Zoo in Stoneham, Mass. Both are 
accredited by the Association of Zoos and Aquariums 
(AZA). ZNE’s mission is to inspire people to protect 
and sustain the natural world for future generations by 
creating fun and engaging experiences that integrate 
wildlife and conservation programs, research and 
education. To learn more about our Zoos, education 
programs and conservation efforts, please visit us at 
www.zoonewengland.org.

WHO WE ARE
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Fiscal Year 2025 marked the start of significant transition for 
Zoo New England. After a 45-year career, longtime President 
and CEO, John Linehan, announced his plan to retire. John’s 
legacy is felt in every corner of Franklin Park Zoo and Stone 
Zoo, and we are immensely grateful for the impactful 
improvements and expansions he made over his tenure. He 
leaves an incredible legacy, and we wish him well in the future! 

As the new President and CEO, I am excited by the 
opportunity to lead the talented staff at Zoo New England 
and to continue our extensive education, outreach, and 
inspirational activities. Applying my previous experience 
as the Deputy Director of Smithsonian’s National Zoo and 
Conservation Biology Institute, I hope to continue to build 
on the conservation and animal care reputation of Zoo 
New England and grow it within the region and beyond.  
Prior to working at the National Zoo, my experience as the 
Associate Director of Business Operations and Technology 
at the Smithsonian Air and Space Museum provided me 
with a strong foundation in developing compelling visitor 
experiences, which I will use to work with the staff to develop 
new, creative, and inspiring experiences for both zoos. 

FY 25 was an incredibly busy year, marked by milestones 
and significant achievements. Following a successful 
accreditation inspection in June 2025, both Franklin Park Zoo 
and Stone Zoo achieved full accreditation by the Association 
of Zoos and Aquariums (AZA). Of the approximately 2,800 
animal exhibitors licensed by the United States Department 
of Agriculture, fewer than 10 percent have AZA accreditation. 
Considered the gold standard for accreditation, AZA 
accreditation recognizes excellence in animal care, 
conservation, education programming, exhibits and physical 
facilities, and safety and security. Achieving accreditation is  
a testament to the incredible professionalism and dedication  
to the mission of our ZNE staff, and I couldn’t be prouder. 

ZNE continues to be a recognized leader in conservation 
across the local New England region, the United States, and 
worldwide. Our HATCH (Hatchling and Turtle Conservation 
through Headstarting) program marked its 16th year, 
engaging over 1,600 students across 28 schools and 84 
classrooms who helped us raise 140 threatened turtles for 
release back into the wild. Over the years, nearly 25,000 

students have participated in HATCH, making it one of 
the most impactful conservation education programs in 
Massachusetts. In 2025, we protected 28 turtle nests from 
four species of rare turtles—including the first second-
generation nest documented from a headstart alumna. 

In FY 25, construction began on the African Experience. 
This $21 million project continues the transformation of 
Franklin Park Zoo and creates new opportunities to inspire 
action on behalf of wildlife and their habitats.  Scheduled 
to open in Spring 2026, the African Experience will feature 
two seamlessly integrated habitats: Penguin Coast and the 
African Savannah. I hope to see you there in a few months 
when we celebrate this awesome milestone! 

Education and conservation are the cornerstones of our 
mission. In FY 25, staff and volunteers led more than 4,800 
activities and programs, engaging 133,000 participants at 
Franklin Park Zoo and Stone Zoo. We once again welcomed 
over 1 million visitors combined to the Zoos (for the fourth 
consecutive year!) which highlights our sustained community 
engagement and interest. We continued presenting popular 
experiences that bring families together year after year with 
Boston Lights: A Lantern Experience at Franklin Park Zoo and 
ZooLights at Stone Zoo. 

As a new leader coming into Zoo New England, I have been 
struck by the commitment of our staff to conservation, 
our animals, and the visitor experience as well as the deep 
support of our loyal and generous Zoo members, donors, 
volunteers, and Board members. Thank you for everything 
you do to make our work possible! 

Sincerely,

Stephanie Brinley 
President and CEO 

D E A R 

Zoo Supporters,
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ZOOS THAT INSPIRE
On the morning of August 14, all eyes were on one 

specific habitat in Stone Zoo’s Treasures of the Sierra 
Madre. Slowly and cautiously, two sets of cougar paws made 
their first steps into their new home. The Zoo’s Animal Care 
Team watched closely as Maple and Willow, 10-month-old 
cougar sisters, began to explore their habitat, much to the 
delight of staff and Stone Zoo guests.  

While their arrival at Stone Zoo was met with excitement and 
fanfare, Maple and Willow had endured a difficult first year 
of life. After their mother was fatally hit by a car when they 
were an estimated 6-10 weeks old, the cubs were left to fend 
for themselves with no learned survival skills. In November 
2023, the tiny cubs were discovered and transported by the 
California Department of Fish and Wildlife to Oakland Zoo’s 
veterinary hospital for medical examination and care. Once 
cleared, Maple and Willow were moved to Oakland Zoo’s 
“head-start” habitat until they were ready to move to their 
forever home at Stone Zoo. 

At Stone Zoo, preparations were underway to refurbish 
Maple and Willow’s new home. New climbing structures 
were added to increase the vertical exploration space in the 
habitat, and enrichment plans were established to create a 
tailored routine for the cougars. Both Maple and Willow are 
curious and playful and have enjoyed lots of enrichment in 

their new home, including “fishing” for frozen fish, playing 
with cardboard, and climbing all over their new structure. 

While the cougars are well-bonded, their personalities differ. 
Willow is the more energetic of the two, while Maple tends 
to be more reserved, engaging with enrichment and feed-
ings in her own time. The sisters took their time familiarizing 
themselves with their new home, and were keenly interested 
in their habitat neighbor, the Chacoan peccary. Guests who 
visit Stone Zoo often find the sisters in the far-left corner of 
their habitat—their favorite place to lounge and nap. 

Maple and Willow are incredible ambassadors for their  
species, and through their story, guests can better under-
stand the threats these animals face, including habitat 
fragmentation and collisions with vehicles. 

At Zoo New England, we are deeply committed to building 
empathy and empowering our guests to advocate for and 
support conservation of wildlife and habitats. By providing 
experiences for people to more deeply understand the nat-
ural world and the wild species that call it home, we aim to 
foster a better world for people, animals and ecosystems, 
both now, and for years to come. As Maple and Willow  
continue to grow at Stone Zoo, we hope their story will  
continue to inspire wonder and care for the natural world. 
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193 SPECIES REPRESENTED 
ACROSS BOTH ZOOS

100 pounds of broccoli
WERE EATEN BY OUR LINNE’S TWO-TOED SLOTHS

B Y  T H E  N U M B E R SSIGNIFICANT ANIMAL ACHIEVEMENTS

Throughout FY 25, Franklin Park Zoo and Stone Zoo welcomed 
several new furry and feathered faces. These animals included 
those born and hatched at both Zoos, and animals that came 
from other zoos to call Zoo New England their new home. 

On March 13, Jye, a clouded leopard, made his habitat debut 
in Franklin Park Zoo’s Tropical Forest Pavilion. In preparation 
for his arrival, his habitat underwent renovations to include  
naturalistic trees, a new pool and glass viewing windows, 
which gave Zoo visitors unparalleled views into all corners of 
the new habitat. Jye, a six-year-old male, is the first clouded 
leopard to reside at Franklin Park Zoo.  

At Stone Zoo, construction was completed on the new Butterfly 
Oasis, a walk-through butterfly experience. The 20-foot-high 
geodesic dome creates an immersive experience where guests 
are surrounded by hundreds of butterflies. Since opening, 
Butterfly Oasis, which introduces guests to the important role 
butterflies play in healthy ecosystems, has been incredibly 
popular. The vibrant new attraction is planted with native and 
tropical pollinator plants, which provide nectar for the butter-
flies, and seamlessly fits in with the Caribbean Coast, home 
to the bright Caribbean flamingo flock, colorful macaws and 
Jamaican iguanas. 

Throughout the year, there were several exciting births and 
hatches. On August 8, a rare Poitou donkey named Obernai 
(affectionately known as “Obi” by his care team) was born at 
Franklin Park Zoo. The shaggy foal with a big personality made 
an impression on everyone he met. Obi, the first Poitou don-
key born at ZNE, also formed an especially close bond with 
Betty, our Morgan horse. 

On September 4, four little hoofs took their first steps at 
Franklin Park Zoo. A female Hartmann’s mountain zebra foal 
was born to parents Zoey and Khomas, and made her habitat 
debut the following week. ZNE is an active participant in  
the Association of Zoos and Aquairums’ (AZA) Hartmann’s  
Mountain Zebra Species Survival Plan (SSP), which is a cooper-

ative, inter-zoo program coordinated 
nationally through the AZA. SSPs 

help to ensure the survival 
of selected species in zoos 

and aquariums, most of 
which are threatened or 
endangered, and enhance 
conservation of these 
species in the wild. After 
taking naming suggestions 

from the Animal Care team, 
Zoo New England held an 

online poll for guests to select 
the new foal’s name, with “Felicity” 

emerging as the top choice.  

During April school vacation week, there was a baby boom 
in the Children’s Zoo at Franklin Park Zoo. Guests were 
charmed by the exciting arrival of 12 new prairie dog pups, 
who began to emerge from their burrows and could be seen 
playing with each other while getting acquainted with the 
members of their colony. Additionally, several scaly-sided 
mergansers hatched, joining the flock that resides in the 
Children’s Zoo aviary. 

Spring also saw a new furry face born at Stone Zoo, as a Linne’s 
two-toed sloth joined the sloth family on April 16. Born to 
parents Nero and Lunesta, the sloth clung tightly to mom 
for its first months. The baby was the eighth offspring for 
Lunesta and Nero, and can be seen alongside its parents 
and big sister Sylvie in the Windows to the Wild habitat.  

1,069
ANIMALS AT FRANKLIN PARK ZOO AND STONE ZOO

WERE EATEN BY OUR WESTERN 
LOWLAND GORILLAS

798 pounds of oranges

9,000 nightcrawlers
(EARTHWORMS) WERE EATEN BY OUR ANIMALS

16 pounds of Atlantic herring
WERE EATEN BY JYE THE CLOUDED LEOPARD
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Zoo New England’s team uses their creativity, innovation 
and mission-driven focus to present immersive experi-

ences for all guests who enter the Zoos. From the waterfalls 
and free-flying birds inside of the Tropical Forest Pavilion to 
the immersive walkway through Raptor Ridge, a day at ZNE 
brings guests closer to the vast biodiversity of the natural 
world. This dedication to the guest experience continues to 
delight visitors both new and returning, as ZNE welcomed 
over 1 million annual visitors in FY 25, for the fourth consecu-
tive year in a row.  

Returning to Franklin Park Zoo for the fifth year, Boston Lights: 
A Lantern Experience saw continued success as one of the 
most popular evening activities in Boston. Guests of all ages 
were dazzled by an immersive adventure through vibrant 
lantern displays that took inspiration from India, oceanic reefs, 
larger than life butterflies, interactive elements, and more. 
In FY 25, Boston Lights welcomed a record-setting 211,208 
visitors who enjoyed the beauty of the lanterns.  

For the second year, Franklin Park Zoo’s Orchid Adventure 
drew guests in with lush botanical displays throughout 
the Tropical Forest Pavilion. Highlighting orchid varietals 
from around the world, Orchid Adventure gave guests the 
opportunity to experience the beauty of the tropics during 
the winter months. Orchid Adventure, featuring hundreds 
of orchids, was a celebration of biodiversity, conservation, 
and the wonder of the natural world, and directly connected 
the animals that reside within the Tropical Forest to orchid 
species that share their own geographic range.  

ZooLights, Stone Zoo’s annual holiday light experience, was 
a festive achievement in FY 25. Welcoming 79,043 visitors, this 
beloved annual holiday tradition continued to bring crowds  

of new and returning guests to Stone Zoo for holiday fun.  
The Hot Chocolate with the Reindeer program during  
ZooLights saw tremendous success, selling out each night  
of operation and creating unforgettable holiday memories 
for guests and their families. 

Zootopia, ZNE’s largest fundraising gala, surpassed our 
donation records to become our best performing gala to 
date. Held on the grounds of Franklin Park Zoo, this high- 
energy gala raised $902,210, a nearly $92,000 increase over 
FY 24’s total of $810,329. Throughout the evening, guests 
learned more about ZNE’s conservation and education  
programs, our deep commitment to exceptional animal care 
and exciting new projects, including the African Experience. 

The African Experience at Franklin Park Zoo, slated to open in 
spring 2026, will feature two seamlessly integrated habitats—
the expanded African Savannah and the new, state-of-the-art 
Penguin Coast. As guests walk through our main entrance, 
they will instantly be transported to the diverse landscape  
of Africa, where sea and land meet. Once complete, this new 
experience will connect guests to our conservation mission 
right as they walk through our gates, inspiring new curiosity 
in visitors of all ages for the conservation of wildlife and their 
natural habitats.

As ZNE continues to develop new experiences, our Zoos 
are the perfect spaces for exploration and discovery, where 
the next generation of conservationists can let their curiosity 
thrive. We continue to educate visitors on how they can 
participate in conservation efforts at local, national and 
international levels so, when they leave after a day of fun, 
they take with them an understanding of how they can help 
our natural world.  

IMMERSIVE EXPERIENCES
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Conservation is the cornerstone of Zoo New England’s 
mission, and we are deeply committed to preserving 

and protecting wildlife and habitats in a constantly changing 
world. Through our conservation programs and outreach, 
we aim to actively engage people of ages about the necessary 
balance that keeps wildlife and environments healthy and 
thriving. Conservation is a continuous journey that protects 
both the present and future conditions of the natural world, 
and ZNE is dedicated to preserving a healthy planet for all 
species that call earth home. 

In FY25, many of our long-standing projects expanded their 
scope, both locally and globally. Our Hatchling and Turtle 
Conservation through Headstarting (HATCH) program, now 
in its 16th year, continued to bring conservation right to the 
classrooms of 28 participating schools in Massachusetts. 
Engaging over 1,600 students, the program provided 
hands-on experience for the students raising headstarted 
turtles in their classrooms to ensure a better chance of 
survival when released back into the wild. Additionally, 
ZNE’s field conservation team protected 28 turtle nests 
representing four species of rare turtles, including the 
first second-generation nest from an alumna turtle of the 
HATCH program. The conservation team also embarked 
on an exciting new research project, protecting and outfit-
ting seven spotted turtle nests with temperature sensors, 
to monitor how climate change impacts the nesting health 
of this species. Among these protected nests were the 
nests of northern diamond-backed terrapins, a species of 
saltwater turtle that resides in the tranquil marshes along 
the southeastern coast of Massachusetts. Thanks to a new 

partnership with MassWildlife’s Division of Fisheries and 
Wildlife, ZNE is working to assess the current status of  
terrapins in the Buzzards Bay estuary.  

Internationally, ZNE’s global conservation work continued to 
expand, creating new partnerships and projects that support 
threatened and endangered species worldwide. Tying to our 
new Penguin Coast habitat, ZNE established a partnership 
with the Southern African Foundation for the Conservation of 
Coastal Birds (SANCCOB). This project supports the critically 
endangered African penguin, which faces significant threats 
from oil spills, overfishing, commercial fishing, and climate 
change. Additionally, ZNE is supporting our partner Provita, 
a Venezuelan organization dedicated to the protection of the 
endangered red siskin. As a result of joining the AZA SAFE 
Red Siskin Program, a breeding pair of siskins was established 
at Franklin Park Zoo to bolster the population.  

COMMIT TED TO CONSERVATION



across both Zoos. One partner, Phineas Bates Elementary 
School in Roslindale, integrated gorilla conservation into 
their curriculum, as students provided their own donations 
and made PSAs about the threats that the species faces. 
Though a seemingly small action, donations like these are  
an example of how everyone can make a positive difference 
on behalf of wildlife and habitat conservation. 

SCHOLARSHIPS AWARDED 
TO RISING CONSERVATION 
LEADERS, THROUGH THE 
WILDLIFE CONSERVATION 
NETWORK’S GRADUATE 
SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM 

Over the course of FY 25, staff participation in field projects 
grew through our Wild Work program, where 65 staff mem-
bers from 12 departments took part in multiple conservation 
outings including turtle releases and nocturnal whip-poor-
will surveys. Now, nearly a third of year-round staff at ZNE 
participate in our local rare species conservation projects, 
with opportunities also extended to our seasonal staff  
and volunteers.  

ZNE is committed to inspiring people of all ages to actively 
participate in conservation efforts, in ways both big and 
small. Once again, we participated in the annual Gorillas  
on the Line initiative, which encourages guests of all ages  
to support gorilla conservation by donating old cell phones, 
tablets and other small electronic devices. This initiative 
raises awareness for habitat-destructive mining, which  
negatively impacts a wide range of species including gorillas. 
In total, over 330 pounds of used electronics were collected 

1,600
B Y  T H E  N U M B E R S
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BLANDING’S TURTLES

STUDENTS PARTICIPATED  
IN THE HATCHLING  

AND TURTLE 
CONSERVATION 

THROUGH HEADSTARTING 
(HATCH) PROGRAM

Students donating used cell phones for Gorillas on the Line

27

98

MORE 
THAN

RARE WILDFLOWERS 
PLANTED IN 
MIDDLESEX FELLS 
RESERVATION

570

12,000
SPECIES IDENTIFIED IN 
THE FRANKLIN PARK 
BIODIVERSITY SURVEY

OVER

330
POUNDS OF ELECTRONICS 
DONATIONS COLLECTED FOR 
GORILLAS ON THE LINE CAMPAIGN

TURTLES HEADSTARTED THROUGH HATCH PROGRAM, INCLUDING: 

140 WOOD TURTLES

22

BOX TURTLES

18

SPOTTED TURTLES

2
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children of all ages, and slots continue to fill quickly when 
registration opens. In FY 25, both Zoos welcomed more than 
1,600 campers combined. 

The Education department continues to draw positive guest 
feedback during their interactions and presentations on 
grounds. Through formal and informal education chats, 
educators create meaningful connections to the animals and 
conservation, while engaging directly with guests. In FY 25, 
scheduled educator chats reached more than 74,000 visitors 
and included 1,399 informal presentations, 322 ambassador 
animal encounters, 1,776 formal presentations, and 466 
education table activities. 

On any given day, you’ll hear the sounds of wonder, 
excitement, and curious conversation throughout 

Franklin Park Zoo and Stone Zoo, as schoolchildren from 
across the state and beyond connect with the natural world 
in ways that truly bring classroom learning to life. 

In FY 25, 63,313 students visited as part of scheduled school 
field trips, a 3% increase from FY 24’s total of 61,338. These 
outside-of-the-classroom adventures are free to all schools 
in Massachusetts, sparking unique moments of joy and 
inspiring students to further their interest in conservation.  

Our Zoos are uniquely positioned to educate guests of  
all ages about biodiversity and the interconnectedness  
of people, animals and ecosystems. From early learners  
to adults, learning opportunities abound for everyone.   

Once again, ZNE was a partner for the 5th Quarter of 
Learning program, co-managed by the Boston Public 
Schools and Boston After School & Beyond. Through this 
collaboration, ZNE’s expertise in science learning is utilized 
to enhance the students’ academic progress in math, 
science and language arts, while improving their critical 
thinking skills through integrated learning experiences. 

ZNE’s popular ZooCamp continued its summer tradition 
of outdoor discovery and fun. ZooCamp remains one of 
the best ways to nurture lifelong conservation interest in 

SHARING THE WONDERS 
OF THE NATUR AL WORLD
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In FY 25, the Education team continued to implement 
their Education Department Plan as they set new goals 
and tracking metrics. One of the biggest successes in 
the first year of the plan was the introduction of at-school 
educational programming for schools in the Boston area, 
which resulted in 78 educational school visits that reached 
over 1,900 students. These programs are tailored to each 
classroom visited, with content specific to each grade 
level that meets Massachusetts’ education standards. 
The Education department also introduced “discovery 
stations,” which reached 3,545 participants across both Zoos. 
These educational kiosks, both permanent and mobile, 
are designed to offer added-value engagement, and will 
eventually be located near multiple Zoo habitats.  

A key component of a Zoo visit is providing accessible 
information to deepen knowledge about the importance  
of biodiversity. With the implementation of CheQRboard, 
a QR creation and information software, guests are just 
a click away from learning more about the natural world. 
These codes, found on educational signage around the 
Zoo, expand on the interpretive signage information to 
provide a richer story about wildlife and habitats. Thanks to 
CheQRboard, content can now be translated in six languages. 

B Y  T H E  N U M B E R S

To learn more about ZNE’s education programs, visit  
WWW.ZOONEWENGLAND.ORG/DISCOVER

PARTICIPANTS

YOUTH PARTICIPATED 
IN OUR ZOOTEEN PROGRAM
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MORE THAN

The Education department’s dedication to interpretation led 
to the introduction of the “Connector Program,” a plan to 
markedly increase interpersonal interpretation across both 
Zoos. By training cohorts of connectors, made up of staff and 
volunteers, ZNE’s interpretive experience will greatly expand, 
further enriching the guest experience. 

At ZNE, we strive to create special memories for our guests 
that resonate long after they leave. Through our Animal 
Experiences program, guests can book a behind the scenes 
experience as they accompany our team to observe the 
animals, maybe offer a treat and learn more about the 
animals and their care. Animal Experiences are available with 
the giraffes, tapirs, and red pandas at Franklin Park Zoo and 
the sloths and tortoises at Stone Zoo. In FY 25, we welcomed 
2,393 participants through our Animal Experiences program.

Through all of these experiences, our goal is for people 
to come for fun and leave more inspired and engaged to 
protect the natural world.  

ACTIVITIES FACILITATED 
BY ZNE’S EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT, WHICH 
REACHED OVER

44

1,600 CAMPERS ATTENDED 
ZOOCAMP ACROSS 
BOTH ZOOS 

OVER

74,000
KEEPER CHAT 
ATTENDEES  
ACROSS BOTH ZOOS

OVER

4,800

133,000

STUDENTS

AT-SCHOOL EDUCATION 
PROGRAMS FACILITATED, 
REACHING OVER

1,900

78
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Headed into the summer of 2025, we hired 32 youth who 
worked as ZooTeens and ZooTeen supervisors, while an  
additional four teens chose to participate as volunteers.   

From October through May, four Teen Ambassadors worked 
in different areas including the Education department and 
Children’s Zoo, where they assisted with tending to the 
care of our ambassador animals. They also cared for wood 
turtles being “head-started” through the Field Conservation 
department’s Hatchling and Turtle Conservation through 
Headstarting (HATCH) program. One of the benefits of the 
Teen Ambassador program is the programming focused  
on professional development. Led by our Youth Programs  
Manager, these lessons covered interpretation, professionalism, 
lesson planning for animal enrichment and interview skills.  

Our Zoos are home to a wealth of knowledge and research 
that introduces budding conservationists and animal care 
professionals to careers focused on wildlife and the envi-
ronment. By working in a field they’re drawn to, these teens 
can grow into the young professionals they want to become, 
equipped with necessary skills for future success.   

Zoo New England strives to educate and empower the next 
generation of conservationists, offering several programs 

dedicated to building the foundation for a lifetime of conser-
vation stewardship.  

In FY 25, 44 youth worked in our ZooTeen program within 
several departments at Franklin Park Zoo, including Animal 
Care, Education, Horticulture and Commissary. In addition, 
our Education team engaged ZooTeens and Teen Ambassadors 
directly in fieldwork, where they gained hands-on conserva-
tion experience monitoring and tracking turtles. 

As a ZooTeen, these youth participate in professional devel-
opment sessions that build their employment skill sets and 
encourage them to pursue careers in conservation. Now in its 
26th year, the ZooTeen program continues to draw a passionate 
group of youth each season. This year’s ZooTeens honed 
their skills in sessions that focused on hands-on experiences, 
field conservation, educational interpretation, resume writing,  
mental health, and networking. ZooTeens also had the 
opportunity to take educational field trips to the New England 
Aquarium and Spectacle Island in the Boston Harbor.  

INSPIRING  
TOMORROW’S LEADERS
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Together with local partners, Zoo New England is working 
toward a greener future. As a conservation organization, 

we are deeply committed to ensuring a healthy, thriving 
world for people, animals and the environment.  

In the communities closest to Franklin Park Zoo, ZNE, with 
support from a grant received from Liberty Mutual, has made 
a commitment to bolstering climate resiliency by distributing 
and planting 2,000 trees and shrubs over the course of  
three years, which will mitigate the impacts of urban heat  
temperature escalation in Dorchester and Roxbury. As part  
of the Partnership for Greening Dorchester & Roxbury 
(PGD&R), this initiative works with the local community to  
protect green spaces, while demonstrating the impact that  
a small conservation action can have, like planting a tree  
sapling on one’s property. Through the grant, the ZNE  
Horticulture team held a tree giveaway program over April 
school vacation week, encouraging Zoo visitors to embrace 
their inner arborists by planting trees in their own backyards.  

To implement the PGD&R, ZNE partnered with five local  
organizations—The Harvard Street Neighborhood Health 
Center, Boston PowerCorp, Greater Grove Hall Main Streets, 
Neighborhood Forest, and the Price Center—to leverage 

their expertise on the community-focused benefits this 
program brings. This program is also designed to raise 
awareness in the local community, build career pathways, 
and increase the access and opportunity for green jobs for 
unemployed and underemployed youth and adults in the 
area. ZNE is well-positioned for a project of this scale, lever-
aging our local partnerships as we work together on this 
climate resiliency initiative. 

ZNE is a committed community partner, and works with a 
growing list of community centers, camps, groups and orga-
nizations such as Project RIGHT, Countdown to Kindergarten, 
Boston Outdoor Preschool Network, Franklin Park Coalition,  
the Wonderfund, The Emerald Necklace Conservancy, Greater 
Boston Stage Company, the Greater Boston Chamber of 
Commerce and the Stoneham Chamber of Commerce. 
Additionally, ZNE’s partnership with the Animal Rescue League 
(ARL) of Boston continued to bring low-cost veterinary services 
to the local community. With the help of the state-of-the-art 
Spay Waggin’, pet owners in the Metro Boston area received 
access to important services for their four-legged family. 

In January, Boston Family Days, previously called BPS Sundays, 
expanded to include all Boston school-aged children and two 

STRENGTHENING  
COMMUNITIES



guests. This City of Boston funded program enables Boston 
school-aged children and their guests to visit participating 
cultural attractions, including Franklin Park Zoo, for free  
the first two Sundays of the month. In FY 25, 9,320 people 
participated in this program at Franklin Park Zoo. 

To keep the Zoo experience sensory-inclusive, ZNE continued 
to train staff through programming by KultureCity, which 
promotes an accommodating and positive experience for all 
guests with sensory needs. In FY25, guests enjoyed sensory- 
friendly events, including ZooLights’ Sensory Night on January 
2 at Stone Zoo, as well as Autism Family Day on April 26 at 
Franklin Park Zoo.   

As an organization whose mission is to connect people to the 
natural world through meaningful experiences that engage, 
educate and inspire the next generation of conservation 
stewards, we are committed to ensuring that the Zoo expe-
rience is accessible to all. ZNE’s dedication to this aspect of 
our mission is evident in our community outreach programs, 
which include: 

	 Library Pass Program: Libraries purchase the pass which 
entitles their patrons to a discount to the Zoos. 

	 EBT Program: In recognition of the fact that Zoo visits 
are integral to childhood and learning, Massachusetts 
residents who are eligible for the Massachusetts’ EBT and 
WIC program may purchase admission to the Zoos for  
up to four people for $5.00 per person. In FY 25, we  
welcomed 72,473 guests who visited Franklin Park Zoo 
and Stone Zoo with their EBT/WIC cards. Additionally, 
EBT/WIC cardholders had the opportunity to purchase 
Boston Lights tickets for $16, and we welcomed 40,179 
guests through this program. In total, we welcomed 
112,652 EBT/WIC cardholders. 

	 EBT Membership Program: In FY 25, our membership 
program for EBT and WIC cardholders had 762  
member households. Through this program, EBT and 
WIC cardholders can purchase a family level member-
ship for $40 (the regular price is $130) and enjoy free 
general daytime admission to both Franklin Park Zoo  
and Stone Zoo year-round. 

	 Community Pass Program: Non-profit organizations 
and community groups are eligible to receive a limited 
amount of free admission to the Zoos. In FY 25, ZNE 
distributed 4,600 passes to non-profit and community 
groups. A significant number of the passes distributed 
were for Boston Lights. The remaining passes were for 
daytime attendance. These passes are in addition to the 
EBT/Card to Culture program and Boston Family Days.

	 Organizational Pass Program: Non-profit organizations 
may purchase an institutional pass enabling groups of 
individuals to attend the Zoos at greatly reduced cost.   
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To learn more about these programs, visit  
WWW.ZOONEWENGLAND.ORG/COMMUNITY
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E X C E P T I O N A L 

Partners
Zoo New England is grateful to all who donated to the Zoos. Your support provides 
the funds to care for all of ZNE’s animal inhabitants, pursue conservation projects both 
locally and abroad, and continue to educate and inspire conservation stewards of the 
future. Listed here are those who made gifts between July 1, 2024 and June 30, 2025.

Corporations and Foundations
American Tower Foundation 
Andrew Sabin Family Foundation 
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts 
The Boston Committee of the Garden 

Club of America, Inc. 
Boston Legacy Football Club 
Boston Police Patrolmen’s Association 
Brotherhood Credit Union 
Brown & Brown 
The Bruce A. Beal & Robert L. Beal  

Family Foundation 
The Burkehaven Family Foundation 
Carleton Willard Homes Inc.  

Garden Club 
Centre Endodontics, LLC 
The Charisma Fund -  

Lucy R. Sprague Memorial 
Chestnut Hill Realty 
City of Boston Mayor’s Office of Housing 
City of Boston Office of Youth 

Employment & Opportunity 
Commodore Builders 
Copeland Family Foundation, Inc. 
DCU for Kids 
Demoulas Foundation 
Eastern Bank 
Felicia Rose Grant Program 
Fidelity Investments 
Foster Elementary School PTO 
Foundation & Marine  

Contractors Association 
The Fuller Foundation 
The Garden Club of Brookline 
Grayson Family Foundation 
Greater Grove Hall Main Streets 
Harvard Street Neighborhood  

Health Center 
Harvard University 
Highland Street Foundation 
Inland Underwriters Insurance Agency 
Institute of Museum and Library Services 

Integrated Financial Partners 
James M. and Cathleen D. Stone  

Family Foundation 
Liberty Mutual Foundation 
Marcus, Errico, Emmer & Brooks, P.C. 
Martin W. Richard Charitable  

Foundation, Inc. 
Massachusetts Clean Energy Center 
Massachusetts Cultural Council 
MathWorks 
New Balance Corporation 
New England Herpetological Society, Inc. 
Newburyport Savings Bank 
Operations USD 
Performance Electrical Contractors Inc. 
Point32 Health Foundation 
Richard K. Lubin Family Foundation 
Robert F. Schumann Foundation 
Robert Lloyd Corkin  

Charitable Foundation 
Sarah K. de Coizart Article TENTH 

Perpetual Charitable Trust 
Servier Pharmaceuticals 
The SpringRiver Private Foundation Trust 
StonehamBank 
The Susan A. and Donald P. Babson 

Charitable Foundation 
Susan A. Martin Charitable Trust 
TA Realty 
Tel Aviv University 
Tesco Associates 
Thoreau School 
Thornedge Foundation 
Tiny Tiger Foundation 
Town Of Weston 
Trust for Mutual Understanding 
The Turtle Survival Alliance Foundation 
Van Dyke/Billy Foundation 
We Can 4 A Cause 
Werner Family Foundation 
Wheaton Montessori 
Wild Animal Initiative  

Individuals
Anonymous (15) 
Denise Abell 
Christopher Adams 
Suzan Adelmann 
Carol R. Adler^ 
Shari Agatstein 
Jason Albert 
Timothy and Sarah Allen 
Ashley Allinson and Daniel Gossels 
Bradford and Hilary Allinson 
Mary Ames* 
James Anderson 
Zoe Arbuckle 
Colleen Armgardt 
Jonathan and Rosemary Avery 
Margaret and Dewey Awad 
Elyssa Back and Daniela Faas 
Faith Barker 
Megan Barriger 
John and Janice Barris 
Laurence Barron 
Jack and Louise Barron 
Kim Barrows 
Hope Barton 
Peggy Baseman 
Frederick Basilico and Judith Waligunda 
Nicholas and Emily Bateman 
Kevin Batt 
Frederick Beall 
Nancy and Reinier Beeuwkes 
Sue and Paul Bergamo 
Noa Berlin 
Barry Berman and Laura Gold 
Cindy and Hal Berman 
Joanna and John Berube 
Mark and Maryann Biondi 
Jess Bishop 
Timothy and Shirley Blancke 
John Bleakie 
Michael and Ellen Bluth 
Elizabeth and Tom Boates 
Bruce J. Bonnell 
David Bowe 
Chris Bridle 
The Brisbin and Lindsay Families 
Michelle and George Brock-Fisher^ 
Anne Bromer 
Elizabeth Brooks 
Dr. Rory Browne and Dr. Grace Chang 
J. Thomas and D’Ann Brownrigg 
Ashley and Justin Broyles 
Leslie Brunner and Ryan Wise 
Amanda Burden 
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Joanna Burns 
Michael Burns 
Ann Buxbaum 
Kevin and Julie Callaghan 
Margaret Callahan 
David Canter and Lisa Strope 
Rebecca and Michael Carazza 
Casey Carlson and William Stone 
Jamie and Erica Carmark 
Mrs. Jane C. Carr 
Gerry Carroll 
Jay Cashman 
Stephanie Cavallaro 
Barry Chait 
Nicole Chan 
Logan Chandler and Nanette Chandler 
Gene Charny 
Jonathan Chines 
Suzanne Christensen and Michael Dunn 
Michael Ciano 
The Ciriello Family 
Gordon and Andrea Clagett 
Frances Clark 
Mike and Kara Clark 
Challie Clemons 
Andrew Cohn and Marcia Leavitt 
Thomas and Peg Coles 
Kyle Collins 
Thomas and Ann Comeau 
Katie Connolly and Sander Cohan 
Daniel Connolly 
Valerie Conti 
Kathryn and Tim Conway 
Brooke and Jeff Cook 
Anne Marie Cook 
Joanne Cooke 
Janice Cooper 
Jaimee Corkin 
Janice Corkin Rudolf and John Emery 
Jan Cormier 
Alice Cort and Bruce Walker 
Lynelle Cortellini-Devine  

and Gregory Devine 
Jennifer and Matthew Cox 
Carolyn and Robert Crist 
Kim Cronin and Joe Ryan 
Patricia Crow^ 
George Curtis 
Christine Curtis and Eugene Morrison 
Marc Czapczynski 
Grace DaFonseca 
Michael Dahlberg 
William and Karen D’Amato 
Kevin Darmody 

Kip Darmody 
Taci Darnell 
Joseph D’Arrigo and Mary Stevenson 
Anthony Datish 
Latonya Davis 
Lauren Dechayne 
Teresa and Frank Degiacomo 
Richard Delaporta 
Christopher Demery 
Donna Denio and Bruce Conklin 
Diane and Stephen Derby 
Jaishree and Gururaj Deshpande 
Charles Desmond 
Deborah and Chip Dewing 
Bruce and Esther Dezube 
Pia Dinsmore 
Nancy and Stephen Ditullio 
Edward and Kerri Doherty 
Tina Donnarummo and Timothy Aleong 
Robin and John Doran 
Leigh Downing 
Joan Dubis 
Jean R. Dudley* 
Karen Dunnett and Rick Murphy 
Kimberly Durniak 
Carline and Jean-Robert Durocher 
Jan Dyer 
Andrew Eastman 
Barbara Ebert 
George and Susan Eby 
Lee Ellenberg 
Paul Ellis 
William and Susan Elsbree 

Joan and Joseph Elwood 
Stephen A. Engel 
Elena Ensing-Mogavero 
Neal and Ronna Erickson 
Karen Erikson 
Rachel Esch and David Bremser 
The Esposito Family 
Jeannine Fabian 
Tara and Kevin Fairfax 
Emily Falkenstein 
Robert and Iris Fanger 
Elizabeth and Stephen Fantone 
Lisa and Charles Farber 
Joel Federspiel 
Nicole and Thomas Feeley 
Marcelo Ferreira 
Vinita and David Ferrera 
Jeanine and Dave Ferrick 
Grace and Edward Fey 
Daniel and Stephanie Finegold 
Adrienne Fink 
Joan FitzGerald 
Kelsey Fitzpatrick 
Dawn Flannigan 
Mark and Brittany Flores 
John Flynn 
Pamela and Wallace Flynn 
Kim Foley 
Sarah and Charles Forbes 
Amina Ford 
Claire and Adam Forkner 
Peter and Rebecca Forkner 
Donald and Marjorie Forte 
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Lucy and Laura Foulston 
Richard and Judy Fox 
Julia Fox 
Steven and Ann Freedman 
Eileen Freedman 
Sarah Freeman 
Phillip Freeman and Jill Goldstein 
Grace Fucci 
Barry and Andrea Fuller 
Lara Furst 
Kathleen Gallagher 
Neela Gandhi 
Emden and Karen Gansner 
Karen Gardner 
Marlene Gasdia-Cochrane 
Caroline Gaudet 
Margaret and David Gilmour 
Frances Girgenti 
Laura Glynn^ 
Joseph Godlewski 
James Godwin 
Deborah Goldberg and Michael Winter 
Jennie Goldstein 
Erica Golisano 
Dr. Annekathryn Goodman 
Irene Gorczyca 
Robert Gordon 
Michael and Karen Gorton 
Laura Goscinak and Gerard Magnarelli 
Carol Goslant 
Pam Gossman 
Becca Gould and Bob Lagoyda 
The Gozzo Family 
Jacqueline Green 
Steven and Sylvia Greene 
James Greene 
Katie Grogan 
Victoria Groves-Cardillo  

and Peter Cardillo 
Patrick and Priscilla Guiney 
Dulce Gutierrez Calvo 
Judith and Arthur Gutman 
Constance Hack Horton  

and Ronald Gwiazda 
Dr. Martin and Lauren Hahn 
The Hale Family 
Andrew Hall 
Denison and Caroline Hall 
Jean^ and Henry* Hall 
Michael Hall 
Kathleen Hamilton and Gus Vlahakes 
Lloyd and Linda Hamm 
Raymond Hanway 
Katherine Harding and Robert McCallum 

Henry and Lee Harrison 
Daphne Hatsopoulos 
Caroline Heald 
Susan Heim 
Joseph Henebury 
Jacquelynn Henke and Kyle Wolff 
Jane and Court Herschelman 
Erik Hett 
Erin Higgins and Douglas Rosner 
Kyle and Samantha Hilberg 
David M. Hill 
Lloyd and Kathleen Hill 
Steven and Jeanine Hinterneder 
David and Linda Hirschberg 
Leslie Hoerr 
Thomas and Emily Hogan 
Jean Holmblad and Robert Zaret 
Kristi and Ken Horner 
LeeAnn and Steven Horner^ 
Gene and Mary Hornsby 
Geoff and Adele Horwitz 
Antonette and William Hottel 
Doris and Andrew Howard 
Katherine Howard 
Andrea Howlett 
Linda Hubeny 
Heidi Hutton 
Elizabeth Duffy Hynes and Tod Hynes 
Wendy Ivanoski 
Richard Ives 
Eleanor Jaynes and Robert Ward 
Diane Jean 
Edward and Martha Johnson 
Ardis Johnston 
Barbara Johnston 
Christopher and Stephanie Jones 

Christopher and Lynn Jones 
Shannon and Gregory Jordan 
Caroline Jouhourian 
Maureen Joyce 
M. Barbara Joyce and Daniel Moulton 
Arnold and Clara Kana 
Ronnie and Stephen Kanarek 
Susan and Lloyd Kannenberg 
Cherry and James Karlson 
Mary and Peter Karys 
Shirley Kawamoto and Michael Hinchey 
Charles and Mary Keefe 
John Keegan and Susan Amirault 
Tracey and Jason Keisch 
C Stephen and Sarah Keklak 
Mark Kelley and Gail Riggs Kelley 
David Kelly 
Robert and Janet Kendall 
Sheila Kennedy 
Christy and Matthew Keswick 
Kenneth and Karin Keyser 
Representative Kay Khan 
Eric Kilby and Kate Peterson 
Michael Kiley 
Debra Klick 
Helmut Klohn 
Deborah Kneeland Keegan 
Scott and Jeanne Koles 
Cliff Kolovson and Ilene Knopping 
Paul and Amelia Kominers 
Teresa and Errin Koster 
Tim Kozlowski 
Kenneth Kramer 
Joanna Kreil 
Karl and Diana Kresien 
Geoffrey Kronik and I-Min Lee 
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John Kuhnle and Nina Oliveri-Kuhnle 
Nick and Carly Kunkler,  

and The Crown Family 
The Kwan-Soohoo Family 
Sarah and Darrin Ladd 
Paul Laferriere and Dorrie Parini 
Teresia Lafleur Campbell  

and Dennis Campbell 
Barry M. Lamont, M.D. 
Gene and Sylvia Landy 
Carol Lang 
Matthew Lann 
Karl Laskowski 
Samuel Lasky and Christina O’Sullivan 
Nancy Latner^ 
Richard Laura 
Holly Laurent 
Lorenda Layne and Matt Niblack 
Louise Lazare 
Mai Le and Arkady Libman 
Henry and Mary Lee 
David and Lucinda Lee 
Kerry and Aaron Leiberman 
Joshua Levin-Epstein 
Jamie Lewis 
Susan and Matt Lewis 
Joanna Lieberman 
Shenkiat Lim 
John and Julie Linehan 
Christopher Litterio and Ursula Smith 
Frédéric Little and Claudia Ordonez 
Dominic Lloyd 
Doug Lober 
Lorraine Lonardelli 
Catherine Long 
Gwyneth Loud 
The Welsh-Loveman Family 

Danielle Lueger 
Jennifer Lupien 
Christina and Bruce Lynch 
David Lyons 
Ann and Donald MacAdam 
Nancy MacDonald 
Emily MacDonald 
John Maciaszczyk and Nancy Sencabaugh 
Laurie Macintosh and Bonnie Mickle 
Gladys Mackey 
Richard Macnair 
Tracy Macneal and Geoffrey Doerre 
Jim, Debi, and Joe MacPhee 
Nagesh Mahanthappa 

 and Valentine Talland 
Patrick Mahoney 
Tricia Malatesta 
Francine and Kevin Mandeville 
Paul Maneen 
Nicole Mann 
David Marquis 
Dr. Ruth Marrion and Robert Halenda 
Suzanne S. Matta 
Arlene and Hugh Mattison 
Carolyn McCane-Chin and David Chin 
Kathleen and John McClain 
Jean McCord 
John McCormack 
Nicholas and Caroline McCray 
Kyle McCullough 
John McDowell 
Michelle McGee 
Dana and Patrick McGillicuddy 
Katherine and James McHugh 
Ryan and Tonya McKee 
Jean* and David McLachlan 
Rosemary McLaughlin 

Emily McNaughton 
The Mead Family 
Thomas Meade 
Sharon Medeiros 
Andria Mendes 
Priscilla Meriot 
Belinda Metzger 
Elizabeth Meyer 
Mr. Eugene B. Meyer 
Jeanne Michael 
Michael Miele and Anne Esbenshade 
Matthew Milikowsky 
Peggy Miller 
Barbara and S. Murray Miller 
Hal and Judith Miller 
Judith Mills 
Judith Mitchell and Eric Elliott 
Joao Monteiro 
Cara Moretti and Alessandro Fulli 
Elizabeth Moroney 
Carolyn Morrill 
Michelle Morrissey 
Herbert Morse 
Brigitte and Gerard Moufflet 
Frances Moyer 
Helen Munzer 
Nicole Murray 
Mary and Theodore Myer 
David Nagle 
Elizabeth and Michael Naughton 
Stephen and Alyssa Neckorcuk 
Francis Neely 
Roberta Nelson 
Rita Poussaint Nethersole 
Brian Nett 
Marc Nevins 
Elyse Newman 
Alex Newman and Abigail Weiner 
Thomas and Emma Nonnweiler 
Mary Norton 
Giulia Norton 
Bruce Novick 
Claire O’Brien 
Cheryl and Jerome Odom 
Patricia and Eugene O’Flaherty 
Mary Ann and James O’Hearn 
Susan Oman 
Carol O’Neil 
Shane T. O’Neill 
Alexander Orr 
Alice Osgood 
Stanley Osowiecki 
Olivia Mairead Packenham 
Amoli Pandya and Cheerag Patel 
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Janine Parks 
Sandra Pascal 
Leita and Liam Patterson 
Christina and Joseph Patton 
Stephanie Patton 
Terry Paule and Randie Levin 
Alison Payne and Douglas Leenhouts 
Jason Pelletier 
Kathleen Penman 
Judith Pennington 
Bruce Perry and Susan Davis 
George Philippides 
Jenifer Burkett-Picker and Dennis Picker 
Julie Pierog 
Kelly and Scott Pihl 
Tia Pinney 
Susan Pioli 
Katherine Piraino 
Karen Pirello 
Marsha Pliakas 
Plimpton-Shattuck Fund 
Mayre Plunkett and John Radosta 
Sean Po 
Kirsten and Dwight Poler 
Nicole and Barry Pollack 
Antonia Pollak 
Michele and Meyer Potashman 
Sophia Powell 
Elizabeth Powell 
Naomi Powers 

John Powley 
Harold and Frances* Pratt 
Harold Pratt, Jr. 
Charles Pratt 
Thomas Pullen and Sally Breckenridge 
Gauri and Yogesh Punjabi 
Katherine Purcell 
Carol and David Purdy 
Robert and Sally Quinn 
John and Janice Raftery 
Stuti Raghavan 
Jennifer Rainsford 
Janet Ramos 
Paige and Larry Ransford 
Neil and Anna Rasmussen 
Kerri Raso 
Courtney and Zack Ready 
Maureen and Denis Reardon 
Mary Reardon 
Matthew and Meredith Reed 
George K. Regan, Jr. 
Jonathan Regosin 
Michelle and Aaron Rhodes 
Denise and Bill Richard 
Claudia U. and James M. Richter 
Lawrence Rizzotti 
Peter and Barbara Roberts 
Jennifer Robinson 
Christina Robinson 
Michael Robinson 

Allan Rodgers 
William Rodgers 
Ralph W. Rogers, Jr. ^ 
Lydia Rogers and Burt Adelman 
Timothy and Cathy Roseen 
Glenn Rosen and Ann Dannenberg 
Jean Rosenberg and Peter Southwick* 
Jessica Rosenblatt and Taylor Curtis 
Martin Rosenfeld 
Kristin Rosner and Chris Oalmann 
John Rosowski 
Caroline Ross 
Marsha Rosselli and James Driscoll 
Rosanne Roth 
Janet Rothrock and Peter Lebling 
Cynthia Rubens 
Roberta Rubin and Donald-Bruce Abrams 
René and Susan Ruiz 
Avery Russell 
Barbara and Gordon Russell 
Jon Russell 
Mary Russell 
George and Jacqueline Rutledge 
Tim Ryan 
Susan Ryan 
Lorin and Nanci Rydstrom 
Rohini and Ravinder Sakhuja 
Pito and Chris Salas 
Marnie Crawford Samuelson 
Dianne Sanborn^ 
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Derrick Sandlin 
Lee and Cecilia Sandwen 
Carol Sapoznik 
Lin Sasman 
Linda and Ronald Savage 
Kristine and Mark Sawyer 
Jenny Sazama, Tim Crellin  

and Adam Crellin-Sazama 
Daniel and Daniel Scanlan 
David and Laura Scarbro 
Frank Schiano 
Deborah and Greg Schmidt 
Ruth Schmidt and Steven Roels 
Margaret and Robert Schwarz 
Emily Scoland 
Anne Scrivener Agee 
Jason Searle 
Anna Semakhin 
Alexey Shablygin 
Sarah Sharpe and John Powley 
Jennifer Shea 
Scott Sherman and Diane McGillicuddy 
The Shramko Rincon Family 
Kimberly Shubrooks  

and Anthony Viapiano 
Francisco and Erin Sierra 
Manleen Singh 
Anupam Singh 
St. John Smith and Kay Barned-Smith 
James Smith 
Lynda Snider 
Joel and Susan Solomon 
Mary Sparks 
Jana and Jay Spencer 
Anthony and Karen Speziale 
Elizabeth Spiess 
Dr. Steven Spitz and Mrs. Laura Spitz 
David and Adriana St. Cyr 
Adrienne and Pat St. John 
Anne Starr 
Dr. Alan Stern and Lori Tenser 
Jack and Arlene Stevens 
Joseph and Susan* Stone 
Irina and David Straus 
Sigourney Street 
Harborne Stuart 
Colleen Summers 
David Swanson 
Judith Swift 
David Szabo and Melodie Wing 
David Taylor 
Kate and Ben Taylor 
Kjersten Teeter 
Juliet Teixeira 

Eleanor and David Temelini 
Jeff and Susan Terrey 
John Thayer 
Lida Thompson Lloyd and Francis Lloyd 
William and Elizabeth Thorndike 
Lisa Thorson 
Scott Throner 
Thomas and Heather Tinlin 
Steve Tobin and Nancy Hartle 
Bob and Jennifer Tonning 
Julie Towne 
Jay Tracy 
Sherwin Tucker 
Alison Tuttle 
Judith and William Upham 
Kristen Vagliardo 
Olivia and Colin Van Dyke 
Barbara Van Dyke 
Karin Van Dyke 
Dolph Vanderpol and Anne Josephson 
Raimund and Anne Vanderweil 
Fredericka Veikley 
Catherine Venkatesh  

and Venkatesh Natarajan 
Kathleen Vieweg and Dr. Barry Berger^ 
Cristina and Scott Viselli 
Jaclyn and Craig Vitale 
Emily Voshell 
Mrs. Emily V. Wade* 
May Wakamatsu and John Berk 
Jeanne Waldinger 
Gary Waldron 
Siwei Wang 
Johnna Ward 
Cameron Ward 
Evan and Meg Watanabe 
Scott Wayne 
Daniel Weimer 
Donna Weiss 
Vera J. Weiss 
Keri West and Tim Keaney 
Karen and Robert White
Virginia H. White* 
Dale and Christine Williams 
Peter A. Wilson and Jean C. Tempel^ 
Scott and Lisa Wilson 
Margaret Winslow 
Albert and Ruth Wisialko 
Sara Withington 
Jill Wittels 
Jeffrey and Marla Wolk 
Allison and Justin Wolosz 
Duncan Wood and Polly Hubbard 
Crystal Woodward 

Melody Wu and Daniel Waranch 
Rosemarie Yevich and Francis Drislane 
Kathleen Yorkis 
Judith and Albert Zabin 
Mark and Linda Zaitlin 
Mariana Zapata 
Susanne Zimmermann 
Maureen and Robert Zock 
Abby Zonies and Ronald Steingard 
Vincent Zosa 
Gregory and Miriam Zurlo 

^ Zoo Legacy Society 
* Deceased
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Thank you to all of our donors who 
have designated Zoo New England 
as the beneficiary of a will, trust, 
life insurance policy or made other 
planned arrangements. Each planned 
gift helps save species and protect 
and save the natural world for future 
generations. Donors who participate 
in this society have been recognized 
with an ^ throughout the Annual 
Report. This list gives thanks for those 
gifts received in FY 2025 through the 
generosity of legacy giving.  

Jean Dudley 
Susan A. Martin  
Emily V. Wade

In-kind donations are a unique way to support Zoo New England. These donations 
can be goods or services, such as items used for animal enrichment, educational 
presentations, administrative purposes and more. In-kind donations help defray Zoo 
costs and provide a great way to put your extra items or skilled services to use.

Anonymous 
Sean Aiken, Smileboston Cosmetic  

& Implant Dentistry 
Audacy Boston 
Dr. Jenn Brisson, MA Veterinary  

Referral Hospital 
Berry’s Greenhouse 
Boston Beer Company 
Castle Island Brewing Co. 
Dr. Joe Davis, Tufts Hospital  

for Large Animal 
Delta Dental 
Forest Hills Cemetery 
Goulston & Storrs PC 
Dr. Carlos Gradil, UMass Amherst
Dr. Katie Hogan, Angell Animal  

Medical Center 
LeeAnn and Steven Horner 
Dr. Elhanan Lehmann, Tufts Hospital  

for Small Animals 
Marisol Limauro 
Tracy Lindboe 

Lollipops & Roses Florist 
Dr. Ruth Marrion 
Benjamin Maynard 
Brian Moody 
Morgan, Brown & Joy, LLP 
NBC10 Boston/NBC Sports Boston/

Telemundo Boston/NECN 
Dr. Carlos Pinto, Tufts Cummings School 

of Veterinary Medicine 
Restaurant Depot 
Patty Sperber 
Dr. Steven Spitz and Mrs. Laura Spitz, 

Smileboston Cosmetic  
& Implant Dentistry 

Dr. Kelly Sullivan, Angell Animal  
Medical Center

Jessica Tamarin 
Dr. Alcy Torres, Boston Medical Center 
Yvonne Tsai 
WBUR 
Weston Nurseries of Hingham 

THANK YOU FOR ALL YOU DO TO SUPPORT ZOO NEW ENGLAND!

I N - K I N D 

Donations
Z O O  L E G A C Y

Society
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G A L A  2 0 2 5

Thank you to everyone who supported Zootopia 2025! Zootopia is our annual 
fundraising gala which raises significant funds toward our annual operating costs. 
Proceeds from Zootopia directly benefit Zoo New England’s Franklin Park Zoo and 
Stone Zoo, as well as the Zoos’ education programs, and vital conservation work.  

Host Committee
Devon Black 
Elizabeth Boates 
Michael Ciano 
Grace Fucci 
Laura Goscinak 
Doris Duncan Howard 
Ronnie Kanarek	  
Gail Riggs Kelley 

Art Auction Subcommittee 
Jen Bradley 
Doris Duncan Howard 
Ronnie Kanarek, Art Curator 
 
Special Thank You
AE Events 
Audacy Boston 
The Chef’s Table 
Frost Lighting 
Joseph Carr of Josh Cellars 
NBC10 Boston/NBC Sports Boston/

Telemundo Boston/NECN 
Ruby Wines 
Sodexo Live!
 
Anonymous (2) 
Ashley Allinson and Daniel Gossels 
Bradford and Hilary Allinson 
ASTA 
Audubon Society of Rhode Island 
Hope Barton 
Peggy Baseman 
Kevin Batt 
Mark and Maryann Biondi 
Jess Bishop 
Michael and Ellen Bluth 
Elizabeth and Tom Boates 

Boston Children’s Museum 
Boston Legacy Football Club 
Boston Red Sox 
Chris Bridle 
Elizabeth Brooks 
Brown & Brown 
Dr. Rory Browne and Dr. Grace Chang 
Ashley and Justin Broyles 
David Canter and Lisa Strope 
Rebecca and Michael Carazza 
Gerry Carroll 
Jay Cashman 
Barry Chait 
Nicole Chan 
Logan and Nanette Chandler 
Michael Ciano 
The Ciriello Family 
Mike and Kara Clark 
Lenny Clarke 
Andrew Cohn and Marcia Leavitt 
Thomas and Peg Coles 
Kyle Collins 
Commodore Builders 
Brooke and Jeff Cook 
Coolidge Corner Theatre Foundation 
Jaimee Corkin 
Janice Corkin Rudolf and John Emery 
Kim Cronin and Joe Ryan 
Grace DaFonseca 
Daniel Doke Fine Art Portraits 
Anthony Datish 
Scott Davidson 
DePrisco Diamond Jewelers 
Bruce and Esther Dezube 
Edward and Kerri Doherty 
Karen Dunnett and Rick Murphy 
Carline and Jean-Robert Durocher 
Jan Dyer 

Eastern Bank 
Andrew Eastman 
Embryo Creative, LLC 
Encore Boston Harbor 
Elena Ensing-Mogavero 
Karen Erikson 
Tara and Kevin Fairfax 
Lisa and Charles Farber 
Nicole and Thomas Feeley 
Grace and Edward Fey 
Adrienne Fink 
Amina Ford 
Formaggio Kitchen 
Sarah Freeman 
Frost Lighting 
Grace Fucci 
Karen Gardner 
Margaret and David Gilmour 
James Godwin 
Deborah Goldberg and Michael Winter 
Erica Golisano 
Laura Goscinak and Gerard Magnarelli 
Pam Gossman 
Becca Gould and Bob Lagoyda 
Cathy Gray 
Great Beyond Adventures 
James Greene 
Katie Grogan 
Victoria Groves Cardillo  

and Peter Cardillo 
Dulce Gutierrez Calvo 
The Hale Family 
Jean and Henry* Hall 
Michael Hall 
Kathleen Hamilton and Gus Vlahakes 
Lloyd and Linda Hamm 
Katherine Harding  

and Robert McCallum 
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Henry and Lee Harrison 
Jo-Edith Heffron 
Joseph Henebury 
Jacquelynn Henke and Kyle Wolff 
Jane and Court Herschelman 
Steven and Jeanine Hinterneder 
LeeAnn and Steven Horner 
Antonette and William Hottel 
Doris Duncan Howard  

and Andrew Howard 
Huntington Theatre Company 
Inland Underwriters Insurance Agency 
Institute of Contemporary Art 
Isabella Stewart Gardner Museum 
Christopher and Stephanie Jones 
Maureen Joyce 
JP Marvel Wealth Management 
Ronnie and Stephen Kanarek 
John Keegan and Susan Amirault 
Mark Kelley and Gail Riggs Kelley 
Christy and Matthew Keswick 
Deborah Kneeland Keegan 
John Kuhnle and Nina Oliveri-Kuhnle 
Nick and Carly Kunkler,  

and The Crown Family 
Nancy Latner 
Erica Laurenzi 
Lorenda Layne and Matt Niblack 
Mai Le and Arkady Libman 
Henry and Mary Lee 
LEGO Discovery Center Boston 
Kerry and Aaron Leiberman 
Doug Lober 
Catherine Long 
Gwyneth Loud 
The Welsh-Loveman Family 
Francine and Kevin Mandeville 
Paul Maneen 
Nicole Mann 
Martin W. Richard Charitable 

Foundation, Inc. 
Mass MoCA 
Kathleen and John McClain 
Nicholas and Caroline McCray 
Katherine and James McHugh 
Ryan and Tonya McKee 
The Mead Family 
Gregory and Margaret Meahl 
Andria Mendes 
MIT Museum 
Cara Moretti and Alessandro Fulli 
Michelle Morrissey 
Brigitte and Gerard Moufflet 
Frances Moyer 

Mystic Aquarium 
Elizabeth and Michael Naughton 
Rita Poussaint Nethersole 
New England Aquarium 
Newburyport Savings Bank 
Elyse Newman 
Thomas and Emma Nonnweiler 
Northeast Valet 
Bruce Novick 
Shane T. O’Neill 
Alexander Orr 
Amoli Pandya and Cheerag Patel 
Christina and Joseph Patton 
Judith Pennington 
George Philippides 
Kelly and Scott Pihl 
Susan Pioli  
Sean Po 
Nicole and Barry Pollack 
David and Jennifer Porter 
The Preservation Society 

 of Newport County
Gauri and Yogesh Punjabi 
Rail Explorers 
Paige and Larry Ransford 
Courtney and Zack Ready 
Maureen and Denis Reardon 
George K. Regan, Jr. 
Denise and Bill Richard 
Richard K. Lubin Family Foundation 
Claudia U. and James M. Richter 
Peter and Barbara Roberts 
Christina Robinson 

Roche Bobois Natick 
Martin Rosenfeld 
Marsha Rosselli and James Driscoll 
Row 34 
Avery Russell 
Barbara and Gordon Russell 
Jon Russell 
Tim Ryan 
Derrick Sandlin 
Linda and Ronald Savage 
Save the Harbor/Save the Bay 
Kristine and Mark Sawyer 
Emily Scoland 
Seven Stars Bakery 
Scott Sherman and Diane McGillicuddy 
Francisco and Erin Sierra 
Manleen Singh 
St. John Smith and Kay Barned-Smith 
SNIK Arts 
SpeakEasy Stage Company 
Dr. Steven Spitz and Mrs. Laura Spitz 
David and Adriana St. Cyr 
Adrienne and Pat St. John 
Anne Standley 
Dr. Alan Stern and Lori Tenser 
StonehamBank 
David Swanson 
Eleanor and David Temelini 
Jeff and Susan Terrey 
William and Elizabeth Thorndike 
Thomas and Heather Tinlin 
Bob and Jennifer Tonning 
Alison Tuttle 
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Ales & Tails
Thank you to all who supported Stone Zoo’s beer tasting events. Proceeds from these 
events support the operation and continued growth of Stone Zoo, its education 
programs and conservation initiatives.  

Participating Vendors
7th Wave Brewing 
110 Grill 
Artifact Cider 
Athletic Brewing 
Bad Martha Brewing Company 
BearMoose Brewing Company 
Boston Beer Company 
Boston Harbor Distillery 
Brockton Beer Co. 
Bully Boy Distillers 
Castle Island Brewing Company 
Citizen Cider 
Deacon Giles Distillery 
Devil’s Purse Brewing Co. 
Dirgible Brewing Co.  
Dorchester Brewing 
Downeast Cider House 
Equilibrium Brewery 
Fuddruckers 

Greater Good Imperial Brewing 
Hannah’s Brewing Co. 
Hopothecary Ales 
Idle Hands Craft Ales 
Ipswich Ale Brewing 
Jack’s Abby Craft Lager 
Lord Hobo  
Mayflower Brewing Company 
MIX’D 
Moon Hill Brewing Co. 
Night Shift Brewing 
Remnant Brewing 
Seasons 52 
Sol Y Sal 
Spyglass Brewing Company 
Stormalong Cider 
Tröegs Independent Brewing Company 
True North Ale Company 
Whalers Brewing Company 
Wormtown Brewery 

Kristen Vagliardo 
Olivia and Colin Van Dyke 
Fredericka Veikley 
Kathleen Vieweg and Dr. Barry Berger 
Cristina and Scott Viselli 
Jaclyn and Craig Vitale 
Emily Voshell 
WBUR
Donna Weiss 
Werner Family Foundation 
The Williams Inn 
Peter A. Wilson and Jean C. Tempel 
Albert and Ruth Wisialko 
Jeffrey and Marla Wolk 
Allison and Justin Wolosz 
World Ocean School 
Mariana Zapata 
Vincent Zosa 
Gregory and Miriam Zurlo 
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A gift to Zoo New England is 
an excellent way to recognize 
someone special to you. Gifts 
made in someone’s honor or 
memory allow you an opportunity 
to celebrate an animal-loving 
friend or family member in a truly 
meaningful way. The person or 
family recognized by the donation 
receives a special notification 
from the Zoo.  

Tributes

In Memory of Heidi Ames  
Jason Albert  
Julia G. Fox			    
Lida Thompson Lloyd	

In Memory of Louise Barker 
Faith Barker 
Hope Barton

In Honor of the Beaulieu Family 
Vanessa Porter-Beaulieu  
Zona Sharfman 

In Memory of Steven Burns  
Robin Doran  
Angela Grazioli  
Lorraine Lonardelli  
Marcus, Errico, Emmer & Brooks, P.C. 
Performance Electrical Contractors, Inc. 
Jane Weissman 

In Memory of Julia Burns  
Joanna Burns  
Marlene Gasdia-Cochrane 

In memory of Arvind Channe  
Ankur Channe 

In Honor of Gemma Chu  
Catherine Jones 

In Honor of Victoria Clark  
Krysten Hartman  
Aviva Schwartz 

In Honor of Jessye M. Crawford 
Marnie C. Samuelson

In Honor of Bruce D’Addio  
Suzanne Adams 

In Memory of Martha Delaporta  
Richard Delaporta 

In Honor of Nancy Dillon  
Kim Foley 

In Honor of Chuck and Lisa Farber  
Timothy and Sarah Allen 

In Memory of Louise Felton  
Gene Charny  
Emily Falkenstein  
Ronald Gwiazda  
Laurie Ruskin  
Lisa Thorson 

In Honor of Grace Fey 
Barbara and Gordon Russell 

In Honor of Atticus Fletcher 
Madaleine Cole

In Memory of Jonathan Gilmour 
Margaret Gilmour  
Mary Norton  
Lorin Rydstrom 

In Memory of Paul Gozzo Jr.  
The Gozzo Family 

In Honor of Green Standards  
Operations USD 

In Memory of George Hamilton III  
Rita Aberbach  
Kellie MacDonald  
Stephanie Patton  
Meryl Raskin  
Margaret Schwarz 

In Memory of Antonio Hansell  
Daniel and Stephanie Finegold 

In Memory of Patricia Henebury  
Joseph Henebury 

In Honor of LeeAnn Horner 
Rae Glispin  
Kristi and Ken Horner 

In Honor of Harrison Ichton  
Michael Greski 

In Memory of Pete Jackson  
Dawn Jackson 
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In Honor of Eleanor Jean  
Diane Jean 

In Honor of Shannon Jordan’s  
	 Boston Marathon Run  
Ashley Allinson  
Zoe Arbuckle  
Colleen Armgardt  
Raisa Arteaga  
Christine Bailey  
John E. Barris  
Kirby Beranger  
Gregory Berger  
Samantha Black  
Jessica Bloom  
Jamie Carmark  
Deborah Dewing  
Jan Dyer  
Jeannine Fabian  
Mark and Brittany Flores  
Kristen Flower  
Karen Gardner  
Jennie Goldstein  

Christine Grudinskas  
Judith E. Gutman  
Samantha Hoeg  
LeeAnn and Steven Horner  
Linda Hubeny  
Susan Jordan  
Shannon Jordan  
Caroline Jouhourian  
Catherine Kane  
Barry M. Lamont  
Catherine Lang  
Richard Laura  
John and Julie Linehan  
Rachel Low  
Emily MacDonald  
Nancy MacDonald  
Amber MacDonald  
Deborah Marshall-Hewlitt  
Joseph Martinez  
Suzanne S. Matta  
John B. McDowell  
Sharon Medeiros  

Denise Morin  
Helen B. Munzer  
Alex Newman  
Liesl Okuda  
Christine Phaneuf  
Karen Pirello  
Paige and Larry Ransford  
Bryan Reynolds  
Amy Richards  
Ralph W. Rogers, Jr.  
Jennifer Shea  
Johnna Ward  
Peter A. Wilson 

In Honor of Dr. and Mrs. Mark A. Kelley 
Emily McNaughton  
Carol R. Purdy 

In Honor of Gillian Lay  
Megan Barriger  
Stephen A. Engel 

In Honor of John Linehan 
Anonymous  
Bradford and Hilary Allinson  
Anne Bromer  
Jane C. Carr  
Jenny Sazama, Tim Crellin  
	 and Adam Crellin-Sazama  
Dennison and Caroline Hall  
Dave Kourtz  
Brigitte and Gerard Moufflet  
Fredericka Veikley  
Jean Waldinger 

In Memory of Matthew Maltzman  
Dianne Sanborn 

In Honor of Shea McDonnell  
Katie Connolly 

In Honor of Rich Mickel  
Laurie Macintosh 

In memory of Thor and Misty  
Stephen Neckorcuk 

In Honor of Jennifer O’Driscoll  
Kim Cronin and Joe Ryan 

In Memory of Miles Olson  
Jennifer Robinson 

In Honor of Cristine and J.P. Patton  
Alexander Orr 

In Memory of Anne Philbrick-Hall  
Joel and Susan Solomon 
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In Memory of Frances G. Pratt  
Robert Barney  
John Bleakie  
Carolyn and Robert Crist  
Katie DeBonville  
Lauren Dechayne  
Robert and Iris Fanger  
Pamela and Wallace Flynn  
Caroline Heald  
James Hunter  
Adolf and Elizabeth Jochnik  
Robert and Janet Kendall  
Joshua Levin-Epstein  
John and Julie Linehan  
Ellen and Barry Levine  
Ellen McCann  
M. Barbara Joyce and Daniel Moulton 
Mary and Theodore Myer  
Paul Laferriere and Dorrie Parini  
Elizabeth Powell  
Charles Pratt  
Frances H. Pratt  
Harold Pratt, Jr.  
Harold Pratt, Sr.  
Allan Rodgers  
Samuel Plimpton and Wendy Shattuck 
Elizabeth Spiess  
Henry Winslow  
Maureen and Robert Zock 

In Memory of Rosanne Ready  
Naomi M. Powers 

In Honor of Dr. Claudia Richter  
Gary Waldron 

In Honor of Bri Robitaille  
Ashley Robitaille 

In Memory of my Grandmother  
Eswar Saladi 

In Memory of Frankie  
	 and Baby Sanchez  
Steven Kearns 

In Honor of Linda and Ron Savage  
Integrated Financial Partners 

In Honor of Edward Shadoff  
Brotherhood Credit Union

 In Honor of Katie Slivensky 
Andrew Hall 

In Memory of Carolyn Vaughan  
Paul R. Smith  

In Honor of Dr. Steven Spitz  
	 and Mrs. Laura Spitz  
Laurence Barron  
Matthew Lann  
Barbara Miller  
Marc Nevins  
Frank Schiano  
Alexey Shablygin 

In Honor of Katie Valentine  
Annette Weiner 

In Honor of Colin Van Dyke   
Judith Swift  
Karin Van Dyke 

In Honor of Kathy Vieweg  
Gil and Margie Brodsky  
Janice Cooper  
Terry Paule and Randie Levin 

In Honor of Donna Weiss  
Marvin and Vera Weiss 

In Memory of Betty White  
Marian Donovan 

In Honor of Sage Wicinski  
Lynn Pettengill 

In Honor of Peter A. Wilson 
Joseph D’Arrigo  
John and Julie Linehan  
Karen Dunnett and Rick Murphy  
Scott and Lisa Wilson 

In Honor of Suzanne  
	 and James Woodruff  
Cliff Kolovson 

In Honor of Zoo New England’s Staff 
David and Linda Hirschberg  
LeeAnn and Steven Horner  
Kristen Hydinger  
Andrew Cohn and Marcia Leavitt  
Seth Pires  
Paul Yorkis 

In Honor of Zoo New England’s Animals 
Jack Baron  
Janis Baron  
Christopher Demery  
Abigail Hart  
Thomas Hogan  
Alison Payne and Douglas Leenhouts 
Kenneth Rafus  
Paige and Larry Ransford  
George and Jacqueline Rutledge 

Executive  
Committee
The Wild Things is a community 
of emerging leaders dedicated to 
protecting the environment and 
connecting people to the natural world. 
In partnership with Zoo New England, 
we work to inspire others to sustain our 
world for future generations through 
fun and engaging experiences that 
integrate wildlife and conservation 
programs, research and education. 

Devon Black 
Grace DaFonseca 
Laura Goscinak 
Sarah Goscinak 
Victoria Groves-Cardillo 
Kristie Nardini 
Lanandra Russell 
Kristen Vagliardo 
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INDIVIDUAL VOLUNTEERSINDIVIDUAL VOLUNTEERS

E X C E P T I O N A L Volunteers

FRANKLIN PARK ZOO
Abigail Allen 
Luka Andres 
Ren Aoki 
Christine Atkins 
Marika Bartels 
Alex Beattie 
Kyra Bi 
Kiki Chiang 
Mary Childs 
Matthew Colombo 
Leah Condon 
Katie Conroy 
Michael Couture 
Rohit Dasari 
Rebeka De Turo 

Julia DiLoreto 
Lauren Dong 
Helene Dunlap 
Molly Dwoske 
Lee Ellenberg 
Monica Engermann 
Daniela Escobar Monroy 
Samara Fox 
Mimi Freund 
Courtney Garcia 
Catherine Givens 
Erin Glant 
Michelle Goldthwaite 
Naisha Gomez 
Jayleen Gonzalez 
Amanda Gonzalez Pena 

Kathy Gorman 
Madeline Groen 
Aniya Groomes 
Steven Guevara 
Nadia Hassounah 
Lisa Hastings 
Bri Heisler 
Nathan Hill 
Caleb Howland 
Megan Humphrey 
Eleanor Jaynes 
Caitlin Kilbashian 
Olivia Kim 
John Lambiase 
Ethan Lee 
Anna Levit 

Theresa Lindboe-Sylvia 
Alan Locke 
Ana Beatriz Lorentz 
Chelsea Lundblad 
Nathan Mahoney 
Nicholas Mahoney 
Kenny Martin 
Jennifer Matthews 
Liz McAuliffe 
Frank McCabe 
Susan McCabe 
Carly McCreary 
Morgan McHugh 
Priscilla Meriot 
Sean Molloy 
Rita Nethersole 
Christine Norton 
Amya O’Keefe-Stanford 
Gail O’Malley 
Emily O’Neill 
Aashi Parikh 
Erin Pender 
Gabrielle Peters 
Lina Pires 
Caroline Pollan 
Thérèse Provenzano 
Kathleen Quinlan 
Betty Reilly 
Andrea Rodriguez 
Emily Roloson 
Tanya Saar 
Reya Salmon 
Ryan Sewell 
Kiana Siguenza 
Leah Soto 
William Stuart 
Tim Tormey 
Jennifer Tran 
Ann Marie Wilkins 
Benjamin Windhorst 
Leilani Woo 
Melody Wu 
Alexandra Yattaw 
Daphne Ying 
James Zhang 
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Beyond Akeela 
Blue Cross Blue Shield 
Citizens Bank 
Fidelity Investments 
FLAG Flag Football 
Gay for Good 
Goodwin Procter 
Guardian 
Gupta Media 
HarbourVest Partners 
Harvard University 
Huron 
J.P. Morgan 
Keller Williams Realty 
Liberty Mutual 
Marriott 
MathWorks 
Medtronic 
Merck 
Millennium Travel Nursing 
Milton Academy 
Morgan Memorial Goodwill Industries 
Morgan Stanley 
Mothers For Justice and Equality 
National Grid 
Northeastern University 
Panalgo 
Parker Chomerics 
People Making a Difference 
Point32Health 

STONE ZOO 
American Training Inc. 
Arlington School 
Azara Health 
Dassault Systems 
Exact Sciences 
GE Aerospace 
Medtronics Volunteer 
North Shore Stake 
Northeastern University 
Point32Health 
Stoneham Bank 
Topsfield Vocational Academy 
Walnut Street Center 
Withum Smith and Brown 
 

STONE ZOO  
Jessica Adley 
Sydney Alesse 
Jenny Anckorn 
Hayden Anderson 
Lacey Anderson 
Lauren Beale 
Jean Bergeron 
Luke Berty 
Marie Bonneau 
John Browne 
Jonah Cannella 
Ryan Canty 
Julia Capano 
David Cerveny 
Emily Clark 
Daniel Coelho 
Kathy Colom 
Maeve Cronin 
Ellen Curran 
Julia Dahlin 
Audrey Davies 
Tracy Dudevoir 
Nancy Erhard 
Gary Feldman 
Maggie Finnegan 
Jaclyn Flaherty 
Lucy Foulston 
Susan Franchi 
Andrew Franks 
Abby Frawley 
Natasha Gallagher 
Bryan Given 
Hillary Gospodarek 
Marylou Hanson 
Courtney Hellender 
Daniela Herrera 
Matheus Hodgkiss 

Judith Holmes 
Robert Holmes 
Samantha Hudson 
Sandra Jones 
Shirley Kawamoto 
Mia Kenny 
Joanna Kreil 
Chris Kwon 
Christopher Langone 
Callum Lemanski 
Natalia Linares 
Crystal Lingel 
Torin MacDonald 
Susan Matatia 
Kamryn Maxfield 
Jean McCord 
Thomas McKnight 
Adelaide McLean 
Madelynn Medina 
Julie Mulligan 
Kristie Nardini 
Emma Nicosia 
Andrea Norton-Wenzel 
Benicio Ortiz 
Averi Parece 
Diana Parziale 
Courtney Pelletier 
Rose Peters 
Robert Pizzano 
Jessica Pluskey 
Judith Riessle 
Kirsten Robbins 
Samantha Roche 
Eleanor Rockwood 
Donna Rose 
Cheryl Russo 
Leah Santone 
Marlene Scheuchzer 

Christopher Sheehan 
Leslie Shelman 
Julia Shenefield 
Karen Sidley 
Devon Silsby 
Gabrielle Silva 
Suzanne Simmons 
Brian Spies 
Clover Stanton 
David Swanson 
Greg Tocco 
Haley Traversy 
Doreen Tremblay 
Daniel Turner 
Jennifer Tylock 
Diana Vallecillo 
Frida S Vazquez Gomez 
Alessandro Ventresca 
Emma Whalen 
Susan Walewicz 
Elena Wang 
Lucie Weber 
Leann Westin 
Jonelle Winkler 
Pamela Wise 
Alyssa Yee 
Leyuan Zhu 

GROUP  GROUP  
VOLUNTEERSVOLUNTEERS
FRANKLIN PARK ZOO  
Akamai 
Alira Health 
American Training Inc. 
BAL group 
Bank of America 
Bentley University 

In sum, 1,995 volunteers contributed 
16,188 hours of volunteer service to 

ZNE during FY 25.



Condensed Statement of Revenue, Expenses and Change in 
Net Assets as of June 30, 2025 (in Whole Dollars)

OPERATING REVENUES:

	 Admissions	 9,206,506	
	 Concessions Revenue (Net)	  803,699 	
	 Membership Fees	 2,545,327 
	
	 Total Guest Operating Revenues	 12,555,532

 	 Other Operating Revenue	 1,864,273

	 Total Operating Revenues	 14,419,805 
 
NON-OPERATING REVENUE:

	 Investment Income (loss)	 156,609 
	 Other Income	 (-)
	 Interest Income	 418,551

	 Total Non-Operating Revenue	 575,160
	
OTHER CONTRIBUTIONS:

	 State Appropriations and Grants	 12,195,351 
	 Private Gifts - unrestricted	 2,352,372       
	 Private Gifts - restricted	 4,727,077 
	 Private Gifts - endowment 	 750,000

	 Total Other Contributions 	 20,024,800

Operating Expenses
(including depreciation and  
amortization of 3,955,780)	 31,271,064 

Change in Net Position	 3,748,701

Net Position, Beginning of the Year  	 55,730,219  

Net Position, End of Year	             59,478,920

F I S C A L  Y E A R  2 0 2 5

Financial Summary
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F I S C A L  Y E A R  2 0 2 5

Highlights:
 Total overall attendance, inclusive 		
	 of ZooLights and Boston Lights in  
	 FY 25, was 1,001,642, marking the  
	 fourth year in a row that attendance  
	 has exceeded 1 million.

 In FY 25, membership revenues from 		
	 over 25,000 member households  
	 brought in $2,545,327.

 Zootopia, ZNE’s largest fundraising gala, 	
	 was once again held on the grounds of 	
	 Franklin Park Zoo, and raised a record-		
	 setting $902,210 in sponsorships, ticket 	
	 sales, and auction revenue.

Zoo New England manages Franklin Park Zoo 
and Stone Zoo on behalf of the Commonwealth 
of Massachusetts and we are grateful to the 
Commonwealth for its financial support.



Zoo New England
One Franklin Park Road

Boston, MA 02121
www.zoonewengland.org




